Instruction Manual
2802340
2
1/8 OFF ROAD RACING EP BUGGYGGGGGGGGYGGGGYGYYYY
   INSTRUC TION
Specification
Length: 535mm
Width: 308mm

LRP 4400/50c
Soft
VP-Pro Spiker
Standard
Soft
VP-Pro Spiker
Standard
11/5/2012
Rhein-Main-Circoit
24
2.4
307
3
45
200022WH 1/8 UFO Competiton Wheel set 4 SW-200022WH
210002 Diff Case with Matel part 3 SW-210002
200120 Front Lower Arm (L) 1 SW-2501093
200121 Front Lower Arm ( R ) 1 SW-2501093
200131 Rear Lower Arm (L) 1 SW-2501094
200132 Rear Lower Arm ( R ) 1 SW-2501094

200181 Throttle Servo Horn (For S&K)  1 SW-2501122
200182 Throttle Servo Horn (For Hitec)  1 SW-2501122
200183 Brake Servo Horn 1 SW-2501122
200278 BE1 Spur Gear 45T Plastic 1 SW-2501469
200268 BE1 Spur Gear 46T Plastic 1 SW-2501469
200279 BE1 Spur Gear 47T Plastic 1 SW-2501469
200270 BE1 LiPo Battery Case (L) 1 SW-2501470
200271 BE1 LiPo Battery Case (R) 1 SW-2501470
200269 BE1 Center Diff. Mount Cover 1 SW-2501471
200272 BE1 Steering Servo Mount 1 SW-2501471
200273 BE1 Receiver Box Cover 1 SW-2501471
200274 BE1 Receiver Box Holder  1 SW-2501471
200275 BE1 Receiver Box Post 1 SW-2501471
200276 Servo Mount 1 SW-2501471
200277 Transponder Mount 1 SW-2501471
320003 Diff. Bevel Gear 18T 6 SW-320003
320004 Diff. Bevel Gear 10T 12 SW-320003
330013 Bevel Gear Shaft 6 SW-330013
   Par ts  No.  List
330014 Front/Rear Diff. Outdrive 4 SW-330014
330015 Pin M2.2x9.9mm 6 SW-330015
330017 Center Diff. Outdrive 2 SW-330017
330086 Front Lower Suspension Plate 1 SW-330086
330087 Front Shock Tower (Al) 1 SW-330087
330088 Rear Lower Arm Holder 1 SW-330088
330089 Rear Shock Tower (Al) 1 SW-330089
330091 Settring BellcrankPlate 1 SW-330091
330092 Servo Saver Steering Plate 1 SW-330092
330093 Steering Knuckle Plate (L) 1 SW-330093
330094 Steering Knuckle Plate (R) 1 SW-330094
330095 Shock Washer 3.6x7x1mm 4 SW-330095
330096 Shock Washer 3.6x7x2.5mm 4 SW-330096
330098 Shock Piston 1.4mmx5 holes 4 SW-330098
330103 Front/Rear Lower Arm HingPin 4 SW-330103
330109 F/R Drive Shaft 93.5mm 4 SW-330109
330110 CVD Join 6 SW-330110
330111 Pin M2.5x14.8mm 6 SW-330111
330112 CVD Axle 4 SW-330112
330113 Servo Saver Shaft 2 SW-330113
330114 Servo Saver Post 1 SW-330114
330115 Steering Knuckle Pivot Ball Turnbuckle 4 SW-330115
330116 14mm Knuckle Pivot Ball  4 SW-330116
330117 Knuckle Pivot Ball Washer 2 SW-330117
330118 Knuckle Pivot Ball Nut 4 SW-330118
330119 Front Upper Arm HingPin 2 SW-330119
330120 Rear Hub Carriers Hing pin 2 SW-330120
330121 Wheel Hub 4 SW-330121
330122 Wheel Nut 4 SW-330122
330123 Rear Upper Sus. Arm Turnbuckles 2 SW-330123
330124 Pin M3.0x16.8mm 4 SW-330124
330125 Rear Upper Sus. Arm Ball Stud 4 SW-330125
330126 Steering Turnbuckle 2 SW-330126
330127 Steering Linkage Ball Stud 7mm 4 SW-330127
330128 Shock Body (L) 2 SW-330128
330129 Shock Body (S) 2 SW-330129
330130 Shock Seal Cover 4 SW-330130
330131 Shock Spring Adjust Nut  4 SW-330131
330132 Shock Shaft (L) 2 SW-330132
330133 Shock Shaft (S) 2 SW-330133
330134 Shock Ball Stud 10 SW-330134
330135 Servo Saver Nut 1 SW-330135
330136 Sway Bar Ball Stud 4 SW-330136
330138 Shock Cap Stud 4 SW-330138
330139 Shock Cap  4 SW-330139
330152A Aluminum Rear Chassis Brace 1 SW-330152A
330153 Aluminum Front Chassis Brace 1 SW-330153
330155 Steering Servo Turnbuckle (M3x30mm) 1 SW-330155
330102 X-system Pinion Gear 13T 2 SW-330102
330108 X-system C/R Drive Shaft 125mm 1 SW-330108
330235 BE1 Motor Gear 13T 1 SW-330235
330239 BE1 Motor Gear 14T 1 SW-330239
330236 BE1 Aluminum Center Diff. Mount (F) 1 SW-330236
330237 BE1 Main Chassis  1 SW-330237
330238 BE1 Aluminum Center Diff. Mount (R) 1 SW-330238
330240 BE1 Center Front Drift Shaft 100mm 1 SW-330240
330241 BE1 Center Supar Gear Mount 1 SW-330241
330164 Crown Gear 43T 2 SW-330164
400002 O-ring S5   4.8X1.5 6 SW-400002
400005 Shock Spring Adjust Nut O-Ring 4 SW-400005
400006 Shock Seal O-Ring 8 SW-400006
410022A SWORKz Strong Shock Bladder (Black) 4 SW-410022A
610002 Diff. Gasket (0.5T) 3 SW-610002
400009 Shock Boot (L) 2 SW-400009
400010 Shock Boot (S) 2 SW-400010
410024 Switch Cover 1 SW-410024
200193 Antenna Tube 1 SW-200193
420010 Antenna Cup 1 SW-420010
510031 S350 BE1 Body Decal Sheet 1 SW-510031
510032 S350 BE1 Body Window Mask  1 SW-510031
250012 S350 BE1 Shark Style Body Shell 1 SW-250012
250010 S350 BE1 Side Guard R 1 SW-250010
250011 S350 BE1 Side Guard L 1 SW-250010
115004 Servo Saver Spring 1 SW-115004
115006 Rear Sway Ball 2.6mm 1 SW-115006
115007 Rear Sway Ball 3.0mm 1 SW-115007
115008 Front Sway Ball 2.3mm 1 SW-115008
115047 Rear Sway Ball 2.5mm 1 SW-115047
115034 Front Sway Ball 2.1mm 1 SW-115034
115035 Front Sway Ball 2.2mm 1 SW-115035
115013 Shock Spring 1.6mm (S) 2 SW-115013
115014 Shock Spring 1.6mm (L) 2 SW-115014
115019 Body Clip 2 SW-115019
115024 Shock Spring 1.5mm (L) 2 SW-115024
115025 Shock Spring 1.5mm (S) 2 SW-115025
116004 Ball Bearing 6x10x3mm 4 SW-116004
116006 Ball Bearing 8x16x5mm 10 SW-116006
116010 Ball Bearing 5x10x4mm 2 SW-116010
116012 Ball Bearing 15x21x4mm 10 SW-116012
Part No. Part Name Q`ty in Use ltem No. Part No. Part Name Q`ty in Use ltem No.
46
Item No.     Part Name
SW-101004 Washer 3.5X10X0.2mm

SW-2501096 S350 Full Arm Holder Set (7pc)
SW-2501097 S350 Wing Stay Set with Bumper
SW-2501098 S350 Front Steering Knuckle Set (L&R)
SW-2501099 S350 R/F Insert, Brake, Throttle Linkage Linkage Holder
SW-2501100 S350 Pivot Ball Cup, Caster Insert Set
SW-2501113 S350 Front Upper Arm Set (L&R)
SW-2501114 S350 Gear Box Set (F&R)
SW-2501116 SWORKz High Done Force Wing Set (BK)(Fit S350)
SW-2501116A SWORKz High Done Force Wing Set (BK)
SW-2501116AFY SWORKz High Done Force Wing Set (FY)
SW-2501116AWH SWORKz High Done Force Wing Set (WH)
SW-2501118 S350 Wheel Dusty Cover Set
SW-2501121 S350 Ball End Set with Shock Plastic Parts (2 Set)
SW-2501122 S350 Settring Bellcrank Set with  Servo Horn Set
   Spare Par t  List   Par ts  No.  List
117003 Flange Ball Bearing 3x6x2.5mm 2 SW-117003
101004 Washer 3.5X10X0.2mm 12 SW-101004
101010 M3 Countersunk Washer 6 SW-101010
101020 3mm Countersunk Washers (RD) 6 SW-101020
101011 M2.6x6xT0.6mm 4 SW-101011
103001 M3 Nut Lock 20 SW-103001
103003 Flange M3 Nut Lock 6 SW-103003
103004 M2.5mm Nut Lock 4 SW-103004
104001 M5x4mm Set Screw 4 SW-104001
104004 M3x3mm Set Screw 4 SW-104004
104005 M3x4mm Set Screw 4 SW-104005
104008 M4x4mm Set Screw 1 SW-104008
104007 M4x8mm Set Screw 4 SW-104007
105012 M3x10mm Cap Screw 2 SW-105012
105004 M2.6x6mm Cap Screw  4 SW-105004
105005 M3x12mm Cap Screw  2 SW-105005
105011 M3x23mm Cap Screw 2 SW-105011
105006 M3x28mm Cap Screw  4 SW-105006
106002 M3x10mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 8 SW-106002
106003 M3x16mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 2 SW-106003
106005 M3x15mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 10 SW-106005
106006 M3x20mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 5 SW-106006
106008 M3x12mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 5 SW-106008
106010 M3x6mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 34 SW-106010
106011 M3x4mm Hex Soket OH/TP Screw 8 SW-106011
108001 M3x12mm FH/ST HEX Screw 15 SW-108001
108003 M3x10mm FH/ST HEX Screw 20 SW-108003
108006 M3x8mm FH/ST HEX Screw 8 SW-108006
108007 M3x6mm FH/ST HEX Screw 16 SW-108007
108008 M3x35mm FH/ST HEX Screw 4 SW-108008
108009 M3x20mm FH/ST HEX Screw 4 SW-108009
108010 M4x10mm FH/ST HEX Screw 6 SW-108010
108012 M4x16mm FH/ST HEX Screw 8 SW-108012
101012 M3x6xT0.6mm 2 SW-101012
101014 M3 Pivot Ball Bushing 1 SW-101014
108014 M3x3mm FH/ST HEX Screw 4 SW-108014
108015 M3X16mm FH/ST HEX Screw 12 SW-108015
Part No. Part Name Q`ty in Use ltem No.
47
Item No.     Part Name
   Spare Par t  List
Item No.     Part Name
SW-2501469 S350 BE1Series Spur Gear Set(45T/46T/47T)
SW-2501470 S350 BE1Series LiPo Battery(25mm) Case Set
SW-2501471 S350 BE1Series Receiver Box & Steering Servo Holder Set
SW-320003 Diff. Bevel Gear Set
SW-330013 Bevel Gear Shaft
SW-330014 Front/Rear Diff. Outdrive